Gender by Survey source

Doorstep HMO Online | Neighbour Doorstep HMO Online | Neighbour
Respondents
Total survey survey survey Boroughs Total survey survey survey Boroughs
Male 1047 546 441 56 4 52% 49% 55% 53% 57%
Female 967 558 360 46 3 48% 51% 45% 43% 43%
Not specified 4 - - 4 - 0% - - 4% -
Base 2018 1104 801 106 7 2018 1104 801 106 7
Age band by Survey source
Doorstep HMO Online | Neighbour Doorstep HMO Online | Neighbour
Respondents
Total survey survey survey Boroughs Total survey survey survey Boroughs
18-24 418 129 287 2 - 21% 12% 36% 2% -
25-34 704 257 414 32 1 35% 23% 52% 30% 14%
35-44 283 201 67 15 - 14% 18% 8% 14% -
45-54 221 170 16 31 4 11% 15% 2% 29% 57%
55-64 175 152 4 19 - 9% 14% 0% 18% -
65 and over 203 188 9 5 1 10% 17% 1% 5% 14%
Prefer not to say 12 7 4 - 1 1% 1% 0% - 14%
Not specified 2 - - 2 - 0% - - 2% -
Base 2018 1104 801 106 7 2018 1104 801 106 7
Ethnicity by Survey source
Doorstep HMO Online | Neighbour Doorstep HMO Online | Neighbour
Respondents
Total survey survey survey Boroughs Total survey survey survey Boroughs
White 1013 585 360 63 5 50% 53% 45% 59% 71%
White Others 538 207 309 22 - 27% 19% 39% 21% -
Mixed 60 31 23 6 - 3% 3% 3% 6% -
Asian 157 101 54 2 - 8% 9% 7% 2% -
Black 147 122 21 3 1 7% 11% 3% 3% 14%
Any Other 48 40 7 1 - 2% 4% 1% 1% -
Not specified 55 18 27 9 1 3% 2% 3% 8% 14%
Base 2018 1104 801 106 7 2018 1104 801 106 7




Gender same as at birth by Survey source

Doorstep HMO Online | Neighbour Doorstep HMO Online | Neighbour
Respondents
Total survey survey survey Boroughs Total survey survey survey Boroughs
Yes 1961 1077 777 101 6 97% 98% 97% 95% 86%
No 36 21 15 - - 2% 2% 2% - -
Prefer not to say 18 6 9 2 1 1% 1% 1% 2% 14%
Not specified 3 - - 3 - 0% - - 3% -
Base 2018 1104 801 106 7 2018 1104 801 106 7
Pregnancy and maternity by Survey source
Doorstep HMO Online Neighbour Doorstep HMO Online Neighbour
Respondents
Total survey survey survey Boroughs Total survey survey survey Boroughs
Pregnant 21 18 3 - - 2% 3% 1% - -
On maternity leave 12 11 1 - - 1% 2% 0% - -
Returning from maternity leave 10 7 2 1 - 1% 1% 1% 2% -
Prefer not to say 66 43 19 - 7% 8% 5% 9% -
Not pregnant or on maternity leave 851 479 336 36 - 88% 86% 93% 78% -
Not specified 5 - - 5 - 1% - - 11% -
Base 964 558 360 46 - 964 558 360 46 -
Marital status by Survey source
Doorstep HMO Online Neighbour Doorstep HMO Online Neighbour
Respondents
Total survey survey survey Boroughs Total survey survey survey Boroughs
Married/Civil Partnership 565 445 74 42 4 28% 40% 9% 40% 57%
Divorced 78 64 9 5 - 4% 6% 1% 5% -
Single 1141 465 633 41 2 57% 42% 79% 39% 29%
Widowed 67 64 2 1 - 3% 6% 0% 1% -
Other 65 33 25 7 - 3% 3% 3% 7% -
Prefer not to say 97 33 58 6 5% 3% 7% 6% -
Not specified 5 - - 4 1 0% - - 4% 14%
Base 2018 1104 801 106 7 2018 1104 801 106 7




Religion or belief by Survey source

Doorstep HMO Online | Neighbour Doorstep HMO Online | Neighbour
Respondents
Total survey survey survey Boroughs Total survey survey survey Boroughs
Buddhist 18 9 6 3 - 1% 1% 1% 3% -
Christian 746 514 193 34 5 37% 47% 24% 32% 71%
Hindu 20 12 7 1 - 1% 1% 1% 1% -
Jewish 4 2 2 - - 0% 0% 0% - -
Muslim 114 94 16 3 1 6% 9% 2% 3% 14%
Sikh 3 2 - 1 - 0% 0% - 1% -
Other 52 43 8 1 - 3% 4% 1% 1% -
No religion 894 356 492 46 - 44% 32% 61% 43% -
Prefer not to say 158 72 77 9 - 8% 7% 10% 8% -
Not specified 9 - - 8 1 0% - - 8% 14%
Base 2018 1104 801 106 7 2018 1104 801 106 7
Has disability by Survey source
Doorstep HMO Online Neighbour Doorstep HMO Online Neighbour
Respondents
Total survey survey survey Boroughs Total survey survey survey Boroughs
Yes 167 151 10 6 - 8% 14% 1% 6% -
No 1846 953 791 96 6 91% 86% 99% 91% 86%
Not specified 5 - - 4 1 0% - - 4% 14%
Base 2018 1104 801 106 7 2018 1104 801 106 7
Sexual orientation by Survey source
Doorstep HMO Online | Neighbour Doorstep HMO Online | Neighbour
Respondents
Total survey survey survey Boroughs Total survey survey survey Boroughs
Bisexual 11 1 7 2 1 1% 0% 1% 2% 14%
Gay/Lesbian 46 28 8 10 - 2% 3% 1% 9% -
Heterosexual/Straight 1807 1011 710 81 5 90% 92% 89% 76% 71%
Prefer not to say 146 64 76 6 - 7% 6% 9% 13% 14
Not specified 8 - - 7 1 0% - - 7% 14%
Base 2018 1104 801 106 7 2018 1104 801 106 7




